Supply Chain Management, Supply Chain Management “EVP-SCM”), to authorize PHA to contract for 
lead wipe services with Criterion Labs, Inc.; Lew Environmental Services, LLC; Batta Environmental 

Associates, Inc.; EnviroSure, Inc.; and USA Environmental Management, Inc., in a total amount not to 
exceed twelve million six hundred thousand dollars ($12,600,000); Commissioner Camarda, Chair of the 
Finance Committee that reviewed the resolution, moved for its approval. After a second and there being 
no discussion, the motion was unanimously approved. 

Resolution No. 12388, attached in Appendix 1, was presented by Dave Walsh, EVP-SCM, to authorize 
PHA to contract for housekeeping services with LLegacies Commercial Cleaning Services, Paul’s 
Building Maintenance, One Mechanical New Innovations LLC (“O.M.N.I.”), Creativescape Inc., 
and Castor Properties Inc., in a total amount not to exceed one million five hundred ninety-one 
thousand six hundred sixty-five dollars ($1,591,665). Commissioner Glenn, as a member of the 
Resident Services Committee that reviewed the resolution, moved for its adoption. The motion 
was seconded and unanimously approved. 

Resolution No. 12389, attached in Appendix 1, was presented by Dave Walsh, EVP-SCM, to authorize

[...]

PHA to contract for mechanical & plumbing maintenance repair services with Lor-Mar Mechanical 
Services LLC, One Mechanical New Innovations LLC (“O.M.N.I”.), Hot and Cold Mechanical LLC, Devine 
Brothers Inc., and Daniels Contracting of Philadelphia, in an amount not to exceed seventeen million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($ 17,500,000). The Finance Committee had reviewed this resolution prior to 
its presentation to the Board and its Chair, Commissioner Camarda, moved for its adoption, which was 
unanimously approved after a second and there being no discussion. 

Resolution No. 12390, attached in Appendix 1, was presented by Dave Walsh, EVP-SCM, to authorize 
PHA to contract for door and gate services with Milestone Construction Management, Inc. and 
Creativescape, Inc., in a total amount not to exceed one million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000). This resolution had been reviewed by the Resident Services Committee and Commissioner 
Glenn moved for its adoption. Following a second and there being no discussion, the motion was 
unanimously approved. 

Resolution No. 12391, attached in Appendix 1, was presented by Bret Holden, Executive Vice

[...]

the Board to confirm and approve PHA’s commitment for the use of HUD-held MTW reserves, to clarify 
that such amounts have been committed by PHA in furtherance of its MTW Plan activities and 5-year 
capital plan, as set forth on the attachment to the resolution. The attachment has a chart that reflects a 
commitment of three hundred thirty-nine million two hundred eighty-nine thousand three hundred thirty-
seven dollars ($339,289,337). Board Vice-Chair Wetzel, Chair of the Policy & Planning Committee that 
reviewed the resolution, moved for its adoption. Following a second, there was extensive discussion and 
it was noted that clarification should be done for the chart, to show that Westpark Apts.